
36 Rathfriland - Newcastle

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Rathfriland, Rathfriland Bus Depot
Cabra, Cabra Road
Hilltown, Rathfriland Road
Kilcoo, The Square
Kilcoo, St Malachy’s Church
Castlewellan, Castlewellan Upper Square
Newcastle, Newcastle Bus Station

LF

1

Sch

0710

0720
0728
0731
0740

1

Sch

0730

0740
0748

2

NSch

1555
1605

1610
1615
1620
1630

1

Sch

1630
1640

1645

Saturdays
Vehicle Type

Rathfriland, Rathfriland Bus Depot
Cabra, Cabra Road
Kilcoo, The Square
Kilcoo, St Malachy’s Church
Castlewellan, Castlewellan Upper Square
Newcastle, Newcastle Bus Station

LF

1555
1605
1611
1615
1620
1630

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May 2 - only operates 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May, from 1 Jul to 29 Aug

Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



36 Newcastle - Rathfriland

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Newcastle, Newcastle Bus Station
Castlewellan, Castlewellan Upper Square
Kilcoo, St Malachy’s Church
Kilcoo, The Square
Cabra, Cabra Road
Hilltown, Rathfriland Road
Rathfriland, Rathfriland Bus Depot

1

Sch

0748
0750

0800

LF

1

Sch

0745
0750
0751
0755

0805

1

Sch

1645

1700
1710

1635
1645
1650
1653
1700

1710

Saturdays
Vehicle Type

Newcastle, Newcastle Bus Station
Castlewellan, Castlewellan Upper Square
Kilcoo, St Malachy’s Church
Kilcoo, The Square
Cabra, Cabra Road
Rathfriland, Rathfriland Bus Depot

LF

1635
1645
1650
1653
1700
1710

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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