## **Mondays to Fridays**

			-			
	Vehicle Type	LF				
Si	ervice Restrictions	1	1	2	1	
	Notes	Sch	Sch	NSch	Sch	
Rathfriland, Rathfriland Bus Depot		0710	0730	1555	1630	
Cabra, Cabra Road				1605	1640	
Hilltown, Rathfriland Road		0720	0740			
Kilcoo, The Square		0728	0748	1610		
Kilcoo, St Malachy's Church		0731	_	1615	1645	
Castlewellan, Castlewellan Upper Square		0740	_	1620	_	
Newcastle, Newcastle Bus Station		_	_	1630	_	
	Vehicle Type	Satu	urda	ıys		
Rathfriland, Rathfriland Bus Depot	verlicie Type	1555				
Cabra, Cabra Road		1605				
Kilcoo, The Square		1611				
Kilcoo, St Malachy's Church		1615				
Castlewellan, Castlewellan Upper Square		1620				
Newcastle, Newcastle Bus Station		1630				
		Sun	day	S		
		no se	rvice			

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May 2 - only operates 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May, from 1 Jul to 29 Aug Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

## **Mondays to Fridays**

		-		•						
Vehicle Type		LF								
vice Restrictions	1	1	1							
Notes	Sch	Sch	Sch							
	_	_	_	1635						
	_	0745	_	1645						
	_		1645							
	0748	0751								
	0750	0755		1						
	0800	0805	<u>1710</u>	1710						
		ırda	ys							
verlicle Type										
	1650									
	1030									
	1653									
	1653									
	1653 1700 1710	day	s							
	vice Restrictions Notes	Notes   Sch   Sc	rice Restrictions 1 1  Notes Sch Sch 0745 - 0745 0748 0751 0750 0755 0800 0805  Saturda  Vehicle Type LF 1635 1645	Notes   1	Notes   1	rice Restrictions 1 1 1  Notes Sch Sch Sch  1635  - 0745 - 1645  - 0750 1645 1650  0748 0751   1653  0750 0755   1700    1700    0800 0805 1710 1710   Saturdays  Vehicle Type LF  1635  1645	rice Restrictions 1 1 1 1  Notes Sch Sch Sch  1635  - 0745 - 1645  - 0750 1645 1650  0748 0751   1653  0750 0755   1700    1700    0800 0805 1710 1710   Saturdays  Vehicle Type LF  1635  1645	rice Restrictions 1 1 1  Notes Sch Sch Sch  1635  - 0745 - 1645  - 0750 1645 1650  0748 0751   1653  0750 0755   1700    1700   0800 0805 1710 1710   Saturdays  Vehicle Type LF  1635 1645	rice Restrictions 1 1 1  Notes Sch Sch Sch  1635  - 0745 - 1645  - 0750 1645 1650  0748 0751   1653  0750 0755   1700    1700   0800 0805 1710 1710  Saturdays  Vehicle Type LF  1635	rice Restrictions 1 1 1 1  Notes Sch Sch Sch  1635  - 0745 - 1645  - 0750 1645 1650  0748 0751   1653  0750 0755   1700    1700    0800 0805 1710 1710   Saturdays  Vehicle Type LF  1635  1645

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles